APR-06-2016 WED 03:47 PN AMS FAX NO. 304 725 5983 pP. 01

Py, zg;;h‘;’lglnﬁ ol ' Bt State of West Virginia
b ghinglon Strest Eas
% Y2\ Fost Offleo Box 20130 Request for Quote_atlon
16 ~- Food service

RGNS, | charteston, WY 263060130

Proc Folder: {82323
Dee Dascription: ADDENDUM NO. 1 -VAR]?US VENDING MACHINES

Proc Typa: Central Purghase Order
Dale lssuod Sollcliation Closes | Salicitation Ne erslan
2016-04-08 201165-04-14 CRFQ 0932 DRS1600000003 p
13:30:00

AID CLERK

NEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DiVISION

2016 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON wv 26306
us

T

Vendor Name, Addross snd Telophono Number:

Awvo Waal. Me.fajmfﬁ& g Qiflgms The
TEWedBu(l Rly

VoumBiyille WY 28420 34 7266521

F

C PR, 0927, NS ) 60000000
Buger!, AmS

[FOR INFORMATION CONTAGT THE BUYER
Michelle L Childars

(304) 568-20a3
michelle.l.chllders@wv.gov

gighaturn X | )/{/ rene %)~ | Coo Y2l DATE 1’1 M{/!é

All offers subjecTla el terme and cnndltloy contalnad In this solicliation |
Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-0a1

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6. 3:59PM



APR-06-2016 WED 03:47 PM AMS

FAX NO. 304 725 8983 P,

Addandum

Addendum No. 1 Isauad to publls

The Wast Virginla Purchasing Divislon Is s
Pragram to e&lablish a contract for the one

and dslivery.

oliciting bids an behalf of the West Virginla Division of Rehabl
fime purchase of varlous vanding machines [selusiva of Instal

h and disiribule the allachec_!‘ iﬂ[on'naﬂnn to tha vendor communfly.

litation Services, Randelph Shappard
Nad valldaters, coin changars, shipping

. TR e e T
RANDOLPH SHEPPARD PROGRAM OLPH OGRAM
DIVISION OF REHABILITATION SERVICES DIVISION OF REHABILITATION SERVICES
10 MCJUNKIN RD 10 MCJUNKIN RD
NITRO Wv25149 NITRO wv 25143
us us
Line Canim Ln Doze Qty Unit \seus Unit Price Tolal Arice
1 AMS BF 8 6 30 H DE, OR EQUAL., £.00000 EA

COMBO FOOD VENDING MACHINE S 140,00 L2 YYD o

Comm Cotlo Manufacturer Srioglficatlog Modqei #
48110000

Exlended Dascription :

INCLUSIVE OF INSTALLED VALIDATORS, COIN CHANGERS, SHIPPING AND DELIVERY

LIRS R A7 [T EREAL 51 Pl AN (T oy AR L |
: e e POl D TR IR0 Rl

RANDOLPH SHEPPARD PROGRA

RANDOLPH SHEPPARD PROGRAM
DIVISION OF REHARILITATION SERVICES DIVISION OF REHABILITATION SERVICES
10 MCJUNKIN RD 10 MCJUNKIN RD
NITRO WV26143 NITRO Wwv 26143
us us
Lina Camin Ln Desc Qty Unit Issuo Unit.Prica Totel Prica
2 AMS S8 640C GDE MV, OR §0.00000 EA
EQUAL, REFRIGERATED BNACK 3| Cuo L1073, w
Comm Cods Manufaclurar Spsclflcation Madel #
48110000

Extendod Doscripilon
INCLUSIVE OF INSTALLED VALIDATORS, COIN CHANGE

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6. 3:59PM

RS, SHIPPING AND DELIVERY

Paga: 2



APR-06-2016 WED 03:47 PM AMS

RANDOLPH SHEPPARD PROGRAM
DIVISION OF REHABILITATION SERVICES
10 MCJUNKIN RD

FAX NO. 304 725 6983

RANDOLPH S8HEFPARD PROGRAM
DIVISION OF REHARBILITATION SERVICES
10 MCJUNKIN RD

NITRO wvast4a NITRO WV 25143

us us

Line Comm Ln Dase Qty Unit 1ssus Unit Price Total Prico

’ L S - W HS56Y 00
Comm Code Manufaciuror Spoeification __Model #

48110000 ’

Extended Descripflon :
INCLUSIVE OF INSTALLED VALIDATORS, COINC

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6.

HANGERS, SHIPPING AND DELIVERY

Page: 3

3:59PM




__APR-06-2016 WED 03:47 PH AMS FAX NO, 304 725 6983 :

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DRS1600000003
Addendum Number: 01

The purpose of this addendum is fo modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
| 1 Modifybid opening date and time
[ | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[y | Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ | Correction of efror

[ | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:
This addendum te jssued 10 modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following:

1, To publish vendor questions and answers.

Na other changes.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shail remain in
full force and effect.

2 Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issned for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith,

Failure to ncknowledge addendn may result in bid disqualification, The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite documnent processing.

Reviscd 6/8/2012

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6. 3:59°M

P

04



APR-06-2016 WED 03:47 PN AMS FAX NO. 304 725 6983 P. 05

ATTACHMENT A

Revisad 6/8/2012

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6. 3:59PM



APR-06-2016 WED 03:47 PI AMS FAX NO. 304 725 6983 P. 06

CRFQ 0932 DRS1600000003
various Vending Machines

Question and Answers

m and mint sized heflces In

¢ the gum and mint by using gu
at vse G&M helixes

Question 1. My question Is can I substitut
you couid dedicate selections to product th

candy selections. Essentially,
Instead of having a G&M tray opening up more space In the vendor.

Answer 1. Yes, this Is acceptable.

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6 3:59PM



~ APR-0B-2016 WED 03:47 PM AMS FAX NO. 304 725 6983 P, 07

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.;

Instructions; Please ackuowledge receipt of all addenda jssued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Tailure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Aclnowledgmexut: I hercby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, eto.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ X] Addendum No. 1 [ ] AddendumNo.6
[ 1 Addendum No.2 [ 1 AddendumNo.7
[ ] Addendun No.3 [ ] Addendum No.8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] AddendumNo.9
[ ] AddendumNo.5 [ 1 AddendumNo. 10

T understand that failure to confirm the recoipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal represcntation mads or gesumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

A—u dolmaded Wlogc bl 12 @gfﬁeﬁd e

Company
- m ! V‘JPM/{M / -
Authorifed Signature
Sl
et Date

NOTE: This addondum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised /872012

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6. 3:53PM



08

) HPR_—UB—_Z_Q} 6 WED 03:48 P AMS Fa¥x NO. 304 725 6983 P
Customer: Randolph Shephard Date: __4/6/2016
Intelligent Part #, € 95 36 H DE (45720 Order #:|Quote PO
List Price §3.692
Discount
Discounted Price $3.954
Cosgt of Gum & Mint: $0.00
52,954.00
1.5% Full Truckload: $2,954.00 98.5%
Price adjusted
Price before Optlons: $2,954.00
pual LED Lights 62.00 Candy Pusher £.00
Scroliing 32 & 35___ 0.00 Cup Rail Kit G.00
scrolling 3 Wide Gem 0.00 Helix Splitter 0.00
Scroliing G&M 0.00 Mini Dispenser 56.00 4
High Dividers 0.00 Tall Dividers 0.00
Motor Coupling 0.00 Lexan 0.00
Energy Star Package 0.00 Vandal Panel 0.00
Alternating Motors 0.00 Lock Caver .00
Graphics $0.00
SCCD Decal __$0.00 speciabNotes: i+ o %l
K-Cup Dispenset 0.00
Tasgimo Display 0.00
Ventilation Fan
220 0.00
Pallet 0.00
Changer 270.00
Valldator 330.00
Fraight  160.00
Price With Options: _$3,822.00
Prepay Discount: {$57.33) Total Vendor Cost: $3,822.00
Invoiced tray cost SCCD

invoiced vendor cost TOTAL $3,822.00

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6.

3:59PM



09

 APR-06-2016 WED 03:48 PM AMS FAX NO. 304 725 6983 P,
! ,' o E- . - F
Customer: Randolph Shephard Date:  4/6/2016
Intelligent Part #. BF 96 30 HDE __[All fand} Order #:|Quote PO
List Price 13660
Dizcount
Discounted Price $2.528
r
Cost of Gum & Mint: $0.00
$2’gzn_oo A TOMMTED SR KAWD I EINNG ITETT SIS
1.5%‘Fuli Truckload: $2,928,00 98.5%
Price adjusted
Price before Dptlons: $2,928.00
Dual LED Lights 62.00 Candy Pusher 0.00
Scrolilng 39 & 35 .00 Cup Raii Kit 0.00
Scrolling 3 Wide Gem 0.00 Helix Splitter 0.00
Scrolling G&M 0.00 Mini Dispenser 0.00
High Dividers 0.00 Tall Dividers 0.00
Motor Coupling 0.00 Lexan 0.00
Energy Star Package 0.00 Vandal Panel 0.00
Alternating Motors 0.00 Lock Cover 0.00
Graphics $0.00
8CCD Decal _ $0.00 special Notess .- 7. -1 T
K-Cup Dispenser 0.60
Tassimo Display 0.00
Ventilation Fan
220 0.00
Palliet 0.00
Changer 270.00
Valldator  330.00
Freight  150.00
Price With Options: _ $3,749.00
Prepay Discount: ($56.10) Totzal Vendor Cost: $3,740,00
Invoiced tray cost SCCD
Invoiced vendor cost TOTAL $3,740.00

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6.

3:59PM



APR-06-2016 WED 03:48 PM AMS FAX NO. 304 725 6983 P. 10
Customer: Randolph Shephard Date: __ 4/6/2018
Intelligent Part#. §9640C DE (45020 Order #:|Quote PO
List Price 33,104
Discount
Discounted Price $2.547
Cost of Gum & Mint: $0.00
$2,547‘00 ALTOMMTEY M ERERAW DK SVIVTMS
1.5% Full Truckload: $2,547.00 08,6%
Price adjusted
Price before Options:; $2,647.00
Dual LED Lights 62.00 candy Pusher 0.00 v
Scroiling 39 & 36 0.00 Cup Rail Kit 2,00
Scrolifng 3 Wide Gem 0.60 Helix Splitter 0.00
Scrolling G&M 6.00 Mini Dispenser 56.00 4
High Dividers 0.00 Tall Dividers 0.00
Mator Coupiing 0.00 Lexan 0.00
Energy Star Package 0.00 Vandal Panel 0.00
Alternating Metors 0.00 Lock Cover 0.00
Graphles $0.00
SCCD Decal __$0.00 Special Notes; /0, "¢ '
K-Cup Dispenser 0.00
Tasslmo Display 0.00
Vartiiation Fan
220 0.00
Pallet 0.00
Changer 270.00
validator  330.00
Frelght _ 150.00
Price With Options: __$3,415.00
Prepay Discount: {$51.23) Total Vendor Cost: $3,415.00
Invoiced tray cost SCch
Invoiced vendor cost TOTAL 534156.00

RECEIVED TIME APR. 6.

3:59PM



